
Friday 7th October  

Inspiring Learning   

Celebrating National Poetry Day  

On Thursday 6th October we celebrated Na-

tional Poetry Day with the theme of The Envi-

ronment. 

Class 2 worked on personification and here are 

two of their poems….. 

Oh Clover, Oh clover  

You’re green as go! 

You must feel bad because others are luckier 

than you, 

You must feel pointless because tonnes of you 

grow, 

But don’t feel sad because I’ve acknowledged 

you. 

—- 

Oh buttercup, don’t be shy, 

Your petals light as the sun make you one in 

million, 

But how long have you been a gorgeous flower 

for? 

Do you remember being as small as an ant? 

Do you enjoy being as bright as the sun? 

Oh buttercup, oh buttercup, 

Let yourself be as big as you can go, 

Don’t be upset if you just can’t grow, 

Because it really doesn’t matter though. 

Well done to class 2 for being so imaginative 

working with Miss Adams. 

 

Harvest Festival 2022 

Thanks to everyone who contributed to our 

Harvest Festival on Wednesday. The children 

sang songs about of thankfulness confidently 

and played instruments with ease! We deeply 

appreciate your gifts that will help people 

now and with winter food parcels. We hope 

you have enjoyed the apples from our or-

chard area and we have now picked all the 

crop. We will be giving some to Madron 

church. to churches in Penlee Cluster and to 

our cook to use for our school dinner pud-

dings! As the song says, .share what we’ve 

got with people who’ve not to make life 

better!’ 

    

 

School Uniform  

At our school we are proud of our school and 

its uniform. Please make sure your child is 

wearing school uniform every day.  

We will soon be getting school track suits for 

PE days.  

If you need any help with the cost of uniform 

please pop into the office as e have some 

funds available for this. 

 

Thank you for helping the children look 

smart and ready for learning. 
 

 

                                                Year 6 children 

Please remember deadline for applying for secondary school 

places is 3st October. Apply now to get your first choice. Apply 

on line at http://www.cornwall.gov.uk/schooladmissions 



w/e 30th September 

Star of the week 

Class 1  Kian 

Class 2   Benjamin 

Perseverance 

Class 2      Tyler D 

Courage  

Class 1      Kensie 

Class 2         Lowenna B 

Generosity 

Class 1    Layton 

Class 2     Logan 

Golden Token 

Class  1    Louis 

Class 2     Liara 

 

 Cornwall Rural Community Charity  

Free cooking advice and meals –helping out 

with the cost of living don’t miss out! 

This project will teaching small groups how to 
cook economic, healthy meals in batches and how 
to store and freeze them safely. 
We will be running these free sessions in the 
Landithy Hall in Madron on Thursdays  from the 
second week in November.  The classes will be 
taken by a good fun professional local chef and 
will run for about two and a half hours around the 
middle of the day.  They will finish well in time for 
school pick up. 
The intention is to pass on cooking skills to help 
families cook cheaply and well, but by using as 
little expensive electric or gas as possible. 
The groups will be of 6-8 people and each group 
will be taught once a week for three weeks.  At 
each session not only will the participants be 
taught useful skills and tips but they will also go 
home with meals for a family of four, for three or 
four days.  All of the ingredients will be free. 

Every three weeks another group will start. Please 
pop into the office and let us know if you are in-
terested 

w/e 7th October 

Star of the week 

Class 1  Rocco 

Class 2  Year 6 

Perseverance 

Class  2  Elijah 

Courage 

Class 1 Cory 

Class 2  Tyler P 

Generosity 

Class 1 Brody 

Class 2  Daisy 

Golden Token 

Class 1  Harrison 

Class 2  Ruby 

Well done ! 

 
Children Flourishing at Madron Daniel Weekly Awards 

Family Support worker 

 

We offer Family Support Advice available 
from our schools link Family Work-
er, Sally Sharp on any issues that may be 
affecting your family.   
This is a friendly, supportive service that 
meets your needs or introduces you to a ser-
vice that can help you.  
Parenting courses and information on these 
can also be given.  If you feel you need some 
friendly advice or any kind of family support 
please feel free to contact school and we will 
arrange for Sally to contact you directly. 
 
Sally is popping into school for a coffee morn-
ing on Tuesday 11th October at 9:30am 
  



Dates for your diary 

Tuesday 11th October    Class 2 visit to St Michael’s Mount  

Wednesday 12th October   Year 6 Healthy Relationships with Barnardos 

Monday 17th October    Parent consultations this week 

Tuesday 18th October                      Year 6 Healthy Relationships with Barnardos 

Wednesday 19th October   Class 2 Minack Workshop 

Monday 24th October—Friday 28th October Half term 

Monday 31st October   School opens 

Monday 28th November     Madron Feast School Closed INSET day 

Wednesday 7th December   Christmas Performance 2pm   

Friday 16th December   11am Christingle Service @ Madron Church School  

Monday 19th December—Monday 2nd January—Christmas Break 

Tuesday 3rd January   Spring term starts 

Monday 6th February    Parents consultations  

Monday 13th February—Friday 17th February—Spring half term 

Monday 20th February   School opens 

Monday 3rd April—Friday 14th April - Easter Break 

Monday 17th April   Summer term begins 

Monday 2nd May   Bank Holiday 

Monday 8th May    Year 6 SATS week 

Monday 29th May– Friday 2nd June—Half term 

Monday 5th June    School Opens  

Friday 21st July    Leavers Assembly 11:30am in School. School finishes at  1:30pm 

Monday 24th July and Tuesday 25th July   INSET days school closed 

 

Madron Parent Group 

Join us fin the canteen or coffee on Tuesday morning 9-10 and Friday 

afternoons 2-3pm. A place to chat, have a cuppa and share ideas to 

work together to help the school. See you there! 


